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JIET & AT 98 FrA

BI5TC WIFICHIBR
281/3, Jafrabad (Shankor)
Ground Floor, West Dhanmondi, Dhaka- 1207
Phone off: +88-02-9124642
Mobile: 01726-339892
E-mail: mahmudkzkcbd@gmail.com
Dated: 07-10-2020
REPORT OF THE AUDITORS

We have audited the accompanying Financial Statement of Bangladesh Scouts Shop, A project of
Bangladesh Scouts as of June 30, 2020 and the related Statement of Comprehensive Profit and Loss
Account and Receipt and Payment Account for the year then ended. The preparation of these financial
statements is the responsibility of the management. Our responsibility is to express an independent
opinion of these financial statements based on our audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with Bangladesh standards on Auditing (BSA). These standards
require that we plan and perform to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements
are free from material misstatement. An audit includes examining on a test basis, evidence supporting
the amounts and disclosure in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting
policies used and significant estimate made by management, as well as evaluating the overall presentation
of the financial statements. We believe that our audit provided a reasonable basis for our opinion.

our opinion, the financial statements, prepared in accordance with Bangladesh Accounting standards
(BAS) give a true and fair view of the state of the firm’s affairs as at June 30, 2020 and of the results
of its operations for the year then ended and comply with the firm’s rule and other applicable laws and
regulations.

We also report that:

(i) We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and
belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit and made due verification thereof;

(i) In our opinion, proper books of account as required by law have been kept by the firm to far as it
appeared from our examination of those books and proper returns adequate for the purpose of our
audit have been received;

The Firm’s Balance Sheet and Profit and Loss account dealt with the report are in agreement with the
books of account and returns;

k%%w%’t’ s

Kazi Zahir Khan & Co.
Dated: 05-10-2020 Chartered Accountants
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Bangladesh Scouts Shop
Bangladesh Scouts Shop National Headquarter

60, Anjuman Mufidual Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000

Balance Sheet
As at 30th June, 2020

. 2019-2020 2018-2019
Particulars Notes
Amount (Tk.) Amount (Tk.)
Property & Assets
Fixed Assets 3.00 340,328.00 | 362,050.00 |
Total Fixed Assets 340,328.00 362,050.00
Current Assets:
Sundry Debtors 4.00 159,826.00 159,826.00
Closing Stock 5.00 10,908,409.41 7,328,722.00
Cash in Hand 6.00 70,750.00 63,330.00
Cash at Bank 7.00 14,718,756.00 14,202,125.00
FDR 8.00 2,862,090.00 2,717,896.00
Total Current Assets: 28,719,831.41 24,471,899.00
Total 29,060,159.42 24,833,949.00
Fund & Liabilities
Capital Fund 9.00 26,340,439.42 22,167,442.00
Current Liabilities
Sundry Creditors 10.00 884,620.00 916,907.00
Provision For Audit Fee 11.00 15,100.00 9,600.00
Payables to Bangladesh Scout 12.00 1,620,000.00 1,540,000.00
Bangladesh Scout Extention Project 13.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
Employment Security Deposit 14.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
Total Current Liabilities 2,719,720.00 2,666,507.00
Total 29,060,159.42 24,833,949.00

The Accounting policies and other notes form an integral part of the financial statements

g-c_:v/

Executive Director

This is the Balance Sheet referred to in our report of even dat

Place : Dhaka
Dated : 07-10-2021

Accounts Executive

k%%w%% g

Kazi Zahir Khan & Co.
Chartered Accountants
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Bangladesh Scouts Shop
Bangladesh Scouts Shop National Headquarter
60, Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road, Kakrail Road, Dhaka-1000

Trading and Profit & Loss Account
For the year ended June 30, 2020

B o 2019-2020 2018-2019
bt o otes Amount (Tk.) Amount (Tk.)
Sales 15 15,638,414.00 14,792,235.40
Less : Cost of goods sold 16 10,240,290.59 9,025,602.95
Gross Profit 5,398,123.41 5,766,632.45
Less : Operating Expenses: 17 1,740,071.00 1,680,034.00
Operating Profit: 3,658,052.42 4,086,598.45
Add :Other Income: 514,945.00 426,556.50
Bank Inerest 370,750.00 297,044.50
FDR Interest ( Net Interest) 144,195.00 129,512.00
Net Profit Retained During The Year 4,172,997.42 4,513,154.95

The Accounting policies and other notes form an integral part of the financial statements

Executive Director Accounts Executive

This is the Balance Sheet referred to in our report of even dat

k%%d%% g

Place : Dhaka Kazi Zahir Khan & Co.
Dated : 07-10-2021 Chartered Accountants




Bangladesh Scouts Shop
Bangladesh Scouts Shop National Headquarter

60, Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road, Kakrail Road, Dhaka-1000

Receipt & Payment Account

For the year ended June 30, 2020

pov. (i 2019-2020 2018-2019
Amount (Tk.) Amount (Tk.)
Receipts:
Opening Balance 14,265,456.00 10,734,081.00
Non Operating Cash in Hand 63,296.00 9,112.00
Petty Cash in Hand 34.00 -

Cash at Bank
Other Receipts:
Cash Sales
Bank Interest

14,202,126.00

10,724,969.00

16,009,164.00

15,089,280.00

15,638,414.00
370,750.00

14,792,235.00
297,045.00

Total 30,274,620.00 25,823,361.00
Payments: 15,485,114.00 11,557,905.00

Cash Purchase

Salary & Allowance

Printing and Stationery
Conveyance & Transport
VAT Paid

Bank Charge

Entertainment

Electric Goods

Service (Computer)

Iron Box Purchase
Computer Software Bill
Courtesy Gift

Scout Shop Decoration Expenses
Payment to Creditors

9th National Cub

10th National Scout Jambory
Postage Expense

100 Years Rover Moot
Mobile Bill

Scout Shop Rent & Dividend
Audit Fee

Miscellaneous

13,819,979.00
915,269.00
32,053.00
14,530.00
471,032.00
62,812.00
6,187.00
5,564.00

19,310.00
35,382.00
32,287.00
60,439.00

4,000.00
6,000.00
270.00

9,691,611.00
856,921.00
56,292.00
20,890.00
403,329.00
48,782.00
20,881.00
11,535.00
2,800.00
15,000.00
12,000.00

207,469.00
45,595.00
60.00
8,520.00
6,000.00
140,000.00
6,000.00
4,220.00

Total Payments

15,485,114.00

11,557,905.00

Q9




Partic 2019-2020 2018-2019
Amount (Tk.) Amount (Tk.)
Closing Balance 14,789,506.00 14,265,456.00
Non Operating Cash in Hand 69,298.00 63,296.00
1,452.00 34.00

Petty Cash in Hand
Cash at Bank

14,718,756.00

14,202,126.00

Total

30,274,620.00

25,823,361.00

The Accounting policies and other notes form an integral part of the financial statements

g-c,;-—/

Executive Director

This is the Balance Sheet referred to in our report of even dat

Place : Dhaka
Dated : 07-10-2021

Accounts Executive

k%%ar%% g

Kazi Zahir Khan & Co.
Chartered Accountants
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